
S/No Hospital/Clinic Name of Medical Director Allotted
Code Address and Location GSM and Emailaddress

NIMASA SAR BASE CLINIC WZ/
EZ/CZ (REGULATOR)

Dr J.E. Amuta Dr Eno
Peters Dr Oshonwoh F. WZL 000101

NIMASA SARBC EZ PHC,
NIMASA SARBC 3, Azare Crescent Apapa
NIMASA SARBC CZ WARRI

07059988002, 07038779966, 08033453535, 08025341276,
sarbc@nimasa.gov.ng
sarbcnimasa@gmail.com

1 Abbey Medical Dr. Otusanya O. A. WZL 000126 14, idewu Street, Olodi Apapa lagos abbeymedicalcentre@yahoo.com

2 Adeiza Medical Centre Dr Peter Adeiza WZL 000125 26A Pelewura Crescent Apapa 08033951195, 26A Pelewura Crescent A+B92:F92papa

3 Asheco Hospital Dr. ISAH A. WZL 000114 No 41, Cardoso Street, Kiri-Kiri 08050400776, 08093765811, vikisbite@gmail.com

4 Bestcare Hospital Limited Dr. Bola Lawal WZL 000117 2A KEFFI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 08029596408,
b/bestclinic@yahoo.com

5 Faramed Clinic Dr. Farabiyi O. O. WZL 000106 37 Akinwunmi Street, joku Road, Sango Otta,
Ogun State

08036368730, 08023408686,
faramedclinic@yahoo.com

6 Heda Hospital Dr. Ohaka Emma WZL 000104 2 Nwabueze Close,Off Princess Aina Jegede
Close, Ajao Estate Lagos.

08033270656 ,08037951190, 08033229546,
hedahospital@hotmail.com

7 Iduna Specialist Hospital Dr. UNUANE M. B WZL 000108 1,Takoradi Road Apapa GRA, Lagos 08034020041, 08051186468,
unuane@linkserve.com, ish.lg83@yahoo.com

8 Ikeja Medical Centre DR. OLUWASEYI OLAYEMI APANTAKU WZL 000124 11, ogunmodede street by Alade market, off
Allen Avenue, Lagos 08099726926, 08083126494, Imc_aviation21@yahoo.com

9 Imperial Medical Centre Dr Kobimdi Maryvianney Longshom WZL 000112 65, Brickfield Road Ebute Meta 08032521704, 08034085364
imperialmedical@ymail.com

10 Ituah Hospital Dr. Ituah Tony WZL 000110 512 Road, J Close FESTAC Town 080833084232,
ituahhospital@yahoo.com

11 Lifelink Clinic. Dr. Ileka M. WZL 000111 1B, Amosu Street, off Bode Thomas Road Suru
Lere

08023149190,
lfelinkclinic@yahoo.com

12 Majeroh Medical Centre and Dental
Services Dr Stanley E. O. Majeroh WZL 000116 9 Pelewura Way Apapa Lagos 08023154566. majerohmedicalcentre"yahoo.com

13 Medbury Medical Services Dr. Itunu Oshungbohun WZL 000103 7b, Admiralty Road Lekki Phase 1 07026751511, 08066235008,
lohire.umelo@medbury medicals,com

14 Motayo Hospital Dr.Fawehimi T. WZL 000113 3, Owoduni Street Ikeja. 08035020784,
motayo_hospital.com

15 Q- Impact Medicare Dr. ADELAKUN Lekan WZL 000118 40, B Ajanaku Street, Off Salvation Road, Opebi
Lagos

08033444024,
impacthealthserve@gmail.com

16 T & S Hospital DR. WALE OMOLE WZL 000123 26, Bombay Crescent Apapa. 07018515865, 08022279606, tshospitalgroup@gmail.com

17 The Health Arena Dr. Imosime O. D. WZL 000109 12B Stanchan Street Opposite Lapal House
Igboshere

08033042803,
healtharenspecialisthospital @yahh.com

18 Tin-Can Hospital Group DR. A.V. OLAYISADE WZL 000122 47, Calcutta Crescent, P.O. Box 748. Apapa,
Lagos. 0702845632, 07028645634

19 Triumph Medical Centre Dr Feranmi Morenikeji WZL 000120 32, Unity Road, Ikeja -Lagos 07038323404 triumpmedicalcentre@yahoo.com

20 AB Health Consortium Ltd Dr. Promise Abuwa EZP 000204 7B Nzimiro Street, Amadi Flats, Port Harcourt 08032658616, 08037514999,
abuwap2001@yahoo.com

21 Acron Medical Consultants Professor Arthor C onwuchekwa EZP 000248 1 Acron Avenu, Stadium Road Port Harcourt
Rivers State 07019387209, acronmedicals@yahoo.com

22 Adi Specialist Clinic Dr (Mrs.) O. A. OUT EZC 000246 7A Otob Abasi Street Calabar Cross River State 07063310222, drobalotu@yahoo.com

23 Ashford & Patrice Clinic Dr. Ugoji P.A EZP 000205 3, Manila Pepple Str, D-Line, PH 08033132845,
ashford.patrice@Ymail.com

24 Bakor Medical Centre Dr. S.E.N Ebaye EZC 000241 124, MM Highway, Opp NNPC Mega Station, FH
Estate, calabar

08023257855,
s.ebaye@bakormedical.com

25 Bosom Hospital and Physiotherapy Dr. J. N. Shitta-Bey EZP 000206 13b, Akaniwo/Haastrup Street, off Eligbam Road,
Rumuola P/H

08039492114,
bosom_hospital @yahoo.com

26 Castle Clinic Ltd Dr. E. Chukwuma EZP 000207 7B, Shell Location Rd, Rumuada-Olu, P/H 08033127583,
castleclinics@yahoo.com

27 CIMS Medical Services Dr. Iroezindu Isreal EZP 000255
Road 32, X Close, House 1, Transamadi
Gardens Estate, Peter Odili Road, port Harcourt,
Rivers State.

07041300007 , 07041200001 , operations@cimsmedicals.com,
www.cimsmedicals.com

28 Cumi Medical Centre Dr. Ikhide Solomon EZP 000208 Lift Up Close Off Eze Gbaka Gbaka Road, Woji
Town, Woji, PHC.

08135838981, 08033108294
cumimedical2003@yahoo.com

29 Datta Medical Centre DR. AGBAJE B. A EZP 000250 21, AWOJI RD, OFF OLD ABA RD, PORT
HARCOURT Dattamedicals.ade@gmail.com 08033041990, 09097128046

30 Ebony Hospitals Ltd. Dr. I.C. Ekwem EZP 000209 9 Orazi Road Rumuola, Box 420 Port Harcourt
Rivers State

084- 234 494, 08038737300,
ebonyhospitalsltd@gmail.com

31 Estee Medical Centre Dr. T. Fasanmi EZP 000202 3, Omerelu Str, GRA 2, PH 08033126196, 084885887,
esteemedical@seatrucksgroup.com

32 Goldie Clinic, Calabar Dr.A.N. Andern EZC 000242 4,Ekong Nyong Close, Eta-Agbo Layout,
P.O.Box 590 Calabar

08033329439,
andi.andem@yahoo.com

33 Harley Clinic Dr. Sota H.A.M EZP 000213 21B, Akaninwor Rd, Oroazi, PH 08033391509,
henrysotaYahoo.com,

34 Harryland Medical Centre Dr.O.N. Young-Harry Fwacp (FM) EZP 000214
Opp. U.P.E. Primary School, Borikiri Sandfilled
Area, Behind No. 50 Harold Wilson Drive,
Borikiri, Port Harcourt

08033122794,
youngharry82@yahoo.com

35 Hilton Clinics Dr. Okafor U.H. EZP 000215
2 Ejekwu Wike Close Opp. Silver Spoon Hotel
Ada George by Whimpey Rd. Mile 4, Port
Hacourt Nigeria

08033130014, 08055027718
umehughes@yahoo.com, hiltonclinic@yahoo.com

36 Immanuel Infirmary Pastor Dr. A.M. Udoh, Dr. A.J. Peters EZC 000243 1, Assemblies of God Road, Army Junction Ikot
Effanga Mkpa, Calabar

08023315453, 08062814375,
immanuelinirmary@yahoo.com, immanuelinirmary@gmail.com

37 International SOS Clinic Dr. Iroezindu Isreal EZP 000232 Heliconia Park, Amadi Creek Port Harcourt
Rivers State Nigeria

07064169068, 08035485228,
isreal.iroezindu2internationalsos.com

38 Kez Clinics Dr. Maduagwu, B.O EZP 000216 No,16 Chief Wopara Street, Rumuomasi Port
Hacourt, Nigeria

084-762304, 08057693665,
kezclinc@yahoo.com

39 Krisany Medical Services Dr. McKay Anyanwu EZP 000217 #5B Asinobi/Agudama Street D/Line, Port
Harcourt

084-789419, 08054337146,
krisanyhospital20074md@yahoo.co.uk

40 Maritime Academy Of Nigeria, Oron Dr.Fadamana Edet Ndekhedehe EZK 000244 Campus: p.m.b. 1089, Oron, Akwa Ibom 08023918755,08036271974,08087775303, , moski72002@yahoo.com

41 Mercyland Specialist Hospital Dr. KEJEH B. M EZP 000218 East/West Road, opp Conoil Petrol Station,
Nkpulu Junction, P/h

08023044592,
bkejeh@yahoo.com

42 Meridian Hospital Dr. Odo U.I EZP 000219 21, Igbokwe Street, D-Line, PH 08033137372 ,
meridianhospitalph@yahoo.com

43 Morning Star Hospital Dr. Ohia P.C EZP 000235 19/21, Isiokpo Street, D-Line, PH 8036717364
morningstarhospital@yahoo.com

44 New Mile One Hospital Dr OKAFOR B. U. EZP 000249 15 Emenike Street, Mile 1, Diobu Rivers State newmileonehospital@gmail.com
08089292397, 08132184968

45 New Orlins Clinic Ltd Dr I.E. Okereke EZP 000220 3 Etim Okpoyo Close, Off Aba Road, P/H 08037078692,
neworlinshospital@yahoo.com

46 Nigerian Port Authority Port Hacourt Dr (Mrs) M. U Osakwe EZP 000300  Nigerian Port Authority Complex, Port Harcourt,
Rivers State

 08033132261, 08138075131. uzoamakaosakwe@gmail.com,
drdauda@yahoo.com

47 NOBSAMS Hospital ltd Chief (Dr) S. Amaechi EZP 000221 44, Trans Amadi Road, P/H 08033091363,
nobsams_nigltd@yahoo.com

48 Olunwa Medical Centre Hon. Inimgbirene EZP 000245 No. 4 Amadi-Ama Road Via Tans Amadi Port
Harcourt Rivers State 8023011502

49 Onne Medical Centre Dr. Udonsak S EZP 000222 Harbour road onne, P/h, River State . 08033167706,
medicalcentreonne@yahoo.com.

50 Palmars Hospital Limited Dr Ibeauchi Okechukwu EZP 000257 5/7Agip Road, Mile 4 Rumueme, Port Harcourt,
Rivers State. palmars_hospital@yahoo.com, 08033406076

51 Ponyx Hospitals Ltd Dr. UMEH obi Pius EZP 000203 Plot 26 Presidential Estate, GRA, Phase III
Opposite NDDC Port Harcourt, Rivers State

08131630959, 0847499119,
ponyxhospitalsltd@yahoo.com

52 Princess Medical Centre Dr. Emi Membere- Otaji EZP 000224
7 National Supply Rd Bewac/Camco Junction,
Trans-Amadi Ind. Layout P.M.B. 046, Port
Harcourt, Nigeria.

08063674818, 08033395240,
pmc4health@gmail.com

53 Providence Clinic & Maternity Dr.I.E. Noah EZP 000225 11 Railway Close, (Behind Nitel) D/Line, P.O.
Box 12274, Port Hacourt, Nigeria

084774434, 08033103332
ienoah2013@gmail.com

54 Rivon Clinic Dr. Okpala B.C EZP 000201 Plot C-1 Rumuogba Residential Area, PH 08033419470, 08037732403,
bencokpala@yahoo.com

55 Save a Life Mission Hospital DR. RICHARD OKOYE EZP 000252 38, Uyo street, off stadium Rd Rumuomasi, port
harcourt info@savealifehospital.com 08100000851, 08100000651,

56 Sonabel Hospital Ltd Dr P.O.S Obele EZP 000230 14, Owbie Road, Oroazi, P/H 08033169491,
drposobele@yahoo.com

57 Sophike Medical Centre Dr. OKAFOR Esther EZP 000247 Road 6, Plot 9, Federal Housing Estate Amadi-
Ama, Port Harcourt Rivers State 08038905537 esther.okafor@sophikemedicalcentre.com

58 Springs Hospital Dr. E.C. Nwabunike EZP 000231 458 Ikwerre Road Kala Bus Stop, Rumuepirikom,
P.O.Box 4892 Port Harcourt

084-238670, 08030891309,
springshospital@yahoo.com

59 St. Martins Hospital DR. MARTINS NDE EZP 000251 68, Stadium Road Port Harcourt stmartinshospital@yahoo.com 08063661668 & 08129917699,

60 St. Catherine's Specialist Hospitals
Ltd. Dr. John Okoye EZP 000233 14 Trans-Woji Road Woji, Port Harcourt 084-486451, 08084445495,

stgeorgesclinic@yahoo.com

61 St.Patrick’s Hospital Dr. Korubo I.F EZP 000234 3, Eastern By Pass, Off Ogbunabali Rd, PH 08033108009, 08167526735,
stpatricks_01@yahoo.com

62 Stevenson Medicare Limited Dr Danipi U. Steven EZP 000256 28, Iwowari Avenue/ George Sekibo Road, Off
Sasun Round About, Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

stevensonmedicare@gmail.com, info@stevensonmedicare.com,
www.stevensonmedicare.com
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63 The Riverside Clinic Limited Dr. C. George-Yusuf EZP 000237 21,Harbour Road, PH. 08171671732, 08055166244,
the-riverside-clinic-ph@hotmail.com

64 The Shield Clinics Ltd Dr V. Ofoegbu EZP 000227 Plot 4, Close D, Peace valley Estate, Trans Woji
Road P/H

08033122337,
vofoegbu@yahoo.com

65 Tobis Clinic & Consultants Dr Bokolo Bonsome (MD) Mrs Bright Gabriel
(Manager) EZP 000254

Chief Melford Okilo Road (Opposite Sobaz
Filling station) Akenfa-Epie, Yenagoa, Bayelsa
State.

www.tobisclinic.com, info@tobisclinic.com 08107580182, 08037462540

66 Valentine Hospital Dr. Bob-Manuel M.S.D EZP 000238 Plot 3B, Opp 20 Forces Avenue, Old GRA, PH 08033097127
valentine.hospitals@yahoo.com

67 Westhill Hospital DR. AZUBUIKE OGBA EZP 000253 Omoku street, D/line, Port Harcourt westhill.hospital@yahoo.com 08159072963,
08174630721,

68 Woji Cottage Hospital Dr. Douglas G.N EZP 000239 ALCON Rd, Woji Town, PH 08037678693,
chfdrgndouglas@yahoo.com.

69 B U Clinic / Hospital Ltd Dr.EMENENA Bright CZW 000311 8 Alabara Street Ugborikoko, Warri bucliniclimited@yahoo.com

70 Bendel Clinic Dr. M. B. Omatsola CZW 000307 19, Kagho Omomada Crescent, Off Enerhen Rd,
Effurun, Delta

08065215576,
mbendelclinic@yahoo.com.

71 Bryant Hospital Dr Djebah Bright CZW 000312 13, Eti/Mudiaga Street off Emebiren Street Warri 08035510498, bryantshospitalltd@yahoo.com

72 Capitol Hill Clinic Dr. L. Okparanyote CZW 000301 2, Omamofe Silo Str, Off Deco Rd, Off Etuwewe
Rd, Warri

08034105481,
capotiolhillclinic@yahoo.com

73 Carin Heights Specialist Hospital DR. CHARLS NWAJEI CZW 000314 Oburuche street off Shell Rd,Sapele 08035687957, 09032088776 Carineheights@gmail.com

74 Day Spring Clinic DR. OBASA CZW 000310 PLOT 708, 2ND STREET, DDPP, BENDEL
ESTATE, WARRI clinicdayspring@yahoo.com 08034952737, 08066673312

75 Delta Procare Clinic/Hospital Dr Agbalokwu Dubem (MBBS) CZW 000316
Behind NNPC Filling Station, Opposite Uti
Junction, DSC Expressway,Okuatata/Ugbomro,
Effurun, Delta State

08164526598, 08128326256,
deltaprocare@gmail.com

76 Fairviwe Hospital Dr. K. O. Ikpomwoba CZW 000313 1Fairview Hospital Drive, Okumagba Avenue
Warri Delta State 08069422492, warrifairviewhospital@yahoo.com

77 Lily Hospitals Ltd. Dr. Okogun A.A. CZW 000302 6,Brisibe Lane Off Deco Road Warri Delta State,
Nigeria

07053351700, 07053351701,
alli@lilyhospitals.com

78 Pal Clinics And Marternity Dr. Okafor P.O. CZW 000309 118, Warri/sapele Road Warri, Delta State 08036768631, 08050903747
palclinics@gmail.com

79 Ragal Clinic Dr. Abuah Felix CZW 000315 222,Jakpa Road Effurun,Delta State 08033488830, regalclinic2007@yahoo.com

80 St. George's Specialist Clinic &
Maternity Dr. (Mrs.) Ogelle O.O. CZW 000306 6, Ukuweku Estate, off Effurun Sapele Road,

Delta State. / 4, IDAMA STREET WARRI
08037291313, 08026380781,
stgeorgesclinic@yahoo.com

81 Twins Clinic Dr. Emmanuel Egboh CZW 000305
1,Twins Clinic Drive, Beside Wetland
Microfinance Bank, off Deco Road, Warri, Delta
State

08063415845 Or 08023346502,
twinsclinicwarri@yahoo.co.uk

82 Unity Clinic Dr. Uzuegbu U. E CZW 000303 130, Warri-Sapele Rd, Warri 08037199279, 08037239508,
unityclinic@yahoo.com

83 Vertimon Clinics Dr. Okun CZW 000304 3, Merogun Rd, Warri, Delta State. 08033882397,
vertimon_clinik@yahoo.com

84 Westend Hospital And Diagnostic
Centre 1 Dr John N.O. Amadasun CZW 000308 1,25th Street, Airport Road, warri, Delta State. 08037078988,

admin@thewestendhospital.com

85 King's Care Hospital Limited Dr ALASA A. H. NZA 000401 Plot 2181 brahim Babangida Way Wuse Zone 4
Abuja

07042328813,08033175840,
king'scare_hospital@yahoo.com

86 Sauki Private Hospital Dr Joule Akpakpan Dr Sylvialine
Emmanuel NZA 000402 5,Juba Street Zone 6 Wuse

09093335333,08120860094,
saukifrontdesk@gmail.com
saukiprivatehospital@yahoo.com

FACILITIES THAT ARE NO LONGER IN SERVICE

1 Abasiekeme Specialist Hospital
(Formally Lady Jane Clinic) Dr UDO Eno EZK 000240 11, Nnama Street, P.O.Box 1150, Eket, Akwa

Ibom State.
0805604455081, 98132765999,
ladyjaneclinicÿahoo.com

2 Caprin Hospital Ltd. Dr. Prince .C. Nwokolo EZP 000229 No.5 Rumuagholu Road,(By Rumuokoro
Roundabout), Rumuokoro PH.

08033566570, 084766943,
caprinhospital@yahoo.com

3 Christ Medical Centre Ltd. Dr. P. I. Akinbodoye WZL 000127 28, Randle Road, Apapa, Lagos 0803333031, christmedicalcenter@gmail.com, docbby@gmail.com

4 Grayma Medical Centre Dr. Ndukwe Emmanuel WZL 000102
10 Alhaji kareem Akande Street, Off Sun Rise
Bus Stop, Apapa - Oshodi Express Way Olodi
Apapa

08033513638,
graymahospital@yahoo.com, drndukweaguzie@yahoo.com

5 Precious Life Medical Centr Dr. Sekibo A.S.P EZP 000223 4B, Okorodo Str, D-Line, PH 08033408592, 084774322,
preciouslifemedicalctr@yahoo.com

6 ST. Louis Medical Centre Limited DR. A. F. BRIGGS WZL 000121 1 Ado Avenue Apapa Lagos 08159093845, 01-8791949,

7 St Clement Specialist Hospital Dr.Nwankwo C. I. WZL 000107 321 Road, C Close, FESTAC Town 08033371038,
st.clementspecialisthospital@hotmail.com

8 Teme Hospital Limited Dr.Sofiri Peterside EZP 000236 10 New Hospital Close Mile 1 Diobu Port
Harcourt

08068387360,
temehospital @ yahoo.com

9 Watershed Hospital Dr. EZEANI Uche WZL 000119 8, Isolo Ejigbo Road,By Jakande Gate Okeafa 08033130401,
upezeani@yahoo.com

10 Eddy Medical Centre Dr. E. Essien EZP 000210
4, Ndoki Lane Behind 53 Market Road,
Rumuomasi P.O. Box 8098 PortHarcourt

08023313844, 08035056112,
eddymedicalcentre@yahoo.com

CENTRAL ZONAL REGISTER
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Dr Oshonwoh F.

WZL 000101
NIMASA SARBC EZ PHC,
NIMASA SARBC 3, Azare Crescent Apapa
NIMASA SARBC CZ WARRI

07059988002, 07038779966,
08033453535, 08025341276,
sarbc@nimasa.gov.ng
sarbcnimasa@gmail.com

1 Abbey Medical Centre Dr. Otusanya O. Abiodun WZL 000126 14, idewu Street, Olodi Apapa lagos 08055159460, abbeymedicalcentre@yahoo.com

2 Adeiza Medical Centre Dr Uko Aniebet S. WZL 000125 15 Payne Crescent Apapa, Lagos 08061330394, 08033951195,
avoeri234@gmail.com

3 Asheco Hospital Dr. ISAH A. WZL 000114 No 41, Cardoso Street, Kiri-Kiri 08050400776, 08093765811, vikisbite@gmail.com

4 Bestcare Hospital Limited Dr. Bola Lawal WZL 000117 2A KEFFI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 08029596408,
b/bestclinic@yahoo.com

5 Faramed Clinics Dr. Farayibi O. O. WZL 000106 37 Akinwunmi Street, joku Road, Sango Otta, Ogun
State

08036368730, 08023408686,
faramedclinics@yahoo.com

6 Heda Hospital Dr. Ohaka Emma WZL 000104 2 Nwabueze Close,Off Princess Aina Jegede
Close, Ajao Estate Lagos.

08033270656 ,08037951190, 08033229546,
hedahospital@hotmail.com

7 Iduna Specialist Hospital Dr. Kehinde Wenike-Briggs WZL 000108 1,Takoradi Road Apapa GRA, Lagos 08051186468,
ish.lg83@yahoo.com

8 Ikeja Medical Centre DR. OLUWASEYI OLAYEMI
APANTAKU WZL 000124 11, ogunmodede street by Alade market, off Allen

Avenue, Lagos
08099726926, 08083126494,
Imc_aviation21@yahoo.com

9 Imperial Medical Centre Dr Kobimdi Maryvianney Longshom WZL 000112 65, Brickfield Road Ebute Meta 08032521704, 08034085364
imperialmedical@ymail.com

10 Ituah Hospital Dr. Ituah Tony WZL 000110 512 Road, J Close FESTAC Town 080833084232,
ituahhospital@yahoo.com

11 Lifelink Clinic. Dr. Ileka M. WZL 000111 1B, Amosu Street, off Bode Thomas Road Suru
Lere

08023149190,
lfelinkclinic@yahoo.com

12 Majeroh Medical Centre and Dental Services Dr Stanley E. O. Majeroh WZL 000116 9 Pelewura Way Apapa Lagos 08023154566. majerohmedicalcentre"yahoo.com

13 Medbury Medical Services Dr. Lanre Ajayi WZL 000103 7b, Admiralty Road Lekki Phase 1 08093044754, 09070366247
lanre.ajayi@medburymedicals.com

14 Motayo Hospital Dr.Gloria O.E.Are WZL 000113 3, Owoduni Street Ikeja, Lagos 08033068764, 08035020784,
motayo_hospital.com

15 Q- Impact Medicare Dr. ADELAKUN Lekan WZL 000118 40, B Ajanaku Street, Off Salvation Road, Opebi
Lagos

08033444024,
impacthealthserve@gmail.com

16 T & S Hospital DR. WALE OMOLE WZL 000123 7, Western Avenue, Beside Union Bank, Ojuelegba,
Lagos

07018515865, 08022279606,
tshospitalgroup@gmail.com

17 The Health Arena Dr. Imosime O. D. WZL 000109 12B Stanchan Street Opposite Lapal House
Igboshere

08033042803,
healtharenspecialisthospital @yahh.com

18 Tin-Can Hospital Group DR. A.V. OLAYISADE WZL 000122 47, Calcutta Crescent, P.O. Box 748. Apapa,
Lagos. 0702845632, 07028645634

19 Triumph Medical Centre Dr Feranmi Morenikeji WZL 000120 32, Unity Road, Ikeja -Lagos 07038323404
triumpmedicalcentre@yahoo.com

20 AB Health Consortium Ltd Dr. Promise N.C. Abuwa EZP 000204 7B Nzimiro Street, Amadi Flats, Port Harcourt 08032658616, 08037514999,
abuwap2001@yahoo.com

21 Acron Medical Consultants Professor Arthor C onwuchekwa EZP 000248 1 Acron Avenu, Stadium Road Port Harcourt Rivers
State

08033393894, 07019387209,
acronmedicals@yahoo.com

22 Ashford & Patrice Clinic Dr. Ugoji P.A EZP 000205 3, Manila Pepple Str, D-Line, PH 08033132845,
ashford.patrice@Ymail.com

23 Bakor Medical Centre Dr. S.E.N Ebaye EZC 000241 124, MM Highway, Opp NNPC Mega Station, FH
Estate, calabar

08023257855,
s.ebaye@bakormedical.com

24 Bosom Hospital and Physiotherapy Dr. J. N. Shitta-Bey EZP 000206 13b, Akaniwo/Haastrup Street, off Eligbam Road,
Rumuola P/H

08039492114,
bosom_hospital @yahoo.com

25 Caprin Hospital Ltd. Dr. Prince .C. Nwokolo EZP 000229 No.5 Rumuagholu Road,(By Rumuokoro
Roundabout), Rumuokoro PH.

08033566570, 084766943,
caprinhospital@yahoo.com

26 Castle Clinic Ltd Dr. E. Chukwuma EZP 000207 7B, Shell Location Rd, Rumuada-Olu, P/H 08033127583,
castleclinics@yahoo.com

27 CIMS Medical Services Dr. Iroezindu Isreal EZP 000255
Road 32, X Close, House 1, Transamadi Gardens
Estate, Peter Odili Road, port Harcourt, Rivers
State.

07041300007 , 07041200001 ,
operations@cimsmedicals.com,
www.cimsmedicals.com

28 Cumi Medical Centre Dr. Ikhide Solomon EZP 000208 Lift Up Close Off Eze Gbaka Gbaka Road, Woji
Town, Woji, PHC.

08135838981, 08033108294
cumimedical2003@yahoo.com

29 Datta Medical Centre DR. AGBAJE B. A EZP 000250 21, AWOJI RD, OFF OLD ABA RD, PORT
HARCOURT

Dattamedicals.ade@gmail.com
08033041990, 09097128046

30 Ebony Hospitals Ltd. Dr. I.C. Ekwem EZP 000209 9 Orazi Road Rumuola, Box 420 Port Harcourt
Rivers State

084- 234 494, 08038737300,
ebonyhospitalsltd@gmail.com

31 Estee Medical Centre Dr. Ator Ndidi Ebhohon EZP 000202 No. 11, Chief Wodi Street,Elelenwon Port Harcourt,
Rivers State.

08035713881, 08033126196,
esteemedical@seatrucksgroup.com

32 Goldie Clinic, Calabar Dr.A.N. Andern EZC 000242 4,Ekong Nyong Close, Eta-Agbo Layout, P.O.Box
590 Calabar

08033329439,
andi.andem@yahoo.com

33 Harley Clinic Dr.Henry .A.M. Sota EZP 000213 21B, Akaninwor Rd, Oroazi, PH 08033391509,
henrysotaYahoo.com,

34 Harryland Medical Centre Dr.O.N. Young-Harry Fwacp (FM) EZP 000214
Opp. U.P.E. Primary School, Borikiri Sandfilled
Area, Behind No. 50 Harold Wilson Drive, Borikiri,
Port Harcourt

08033122794,
youngharry82@yahoo.com

35 Hilton Clinics Dr. Okafor U.H. EZP 000215
2 Ejekwu Wike Close Opp. Silver Spoon Hotel Ada
George by Whimpey Rd. Mile 4, Port Hacourt
Nigeria

08033130014, 08055027718
umehughes@yahoo.com, hiltonclinic@yahoo.com

36 Immanuel Infirmary Pastor Dr. A.M. Udoh, Dr. A.J.
Peters EZC 000243 1, Assemblies of God Road, Army Junction Ikot

Effanga Mkpa, Calabar

08023315453, 08062814375,
immanuelinirmary@yahoo.com,
immanuelinirmary@gmail.com

37 International SOS Clinic Dr. Chiedozie Anyanwu EZP 000232 Heliconia Park, Amadi Creek Port Harcourt Rivers
State Nigeria

07064169068, 08035485228,
amadiphc.oh@internationalsos.com

38 Kez Clinics Dr. Maduagwu Okezie EZP 000216 No,16 Chief Wopara Street, Rumuomasi Port
Hacourt, Nigeria

08033422336,
kezclinc@yahoo.com

39 Krisany Medical Services Dr. McKay Anyanwu EZP 000217 #5B Asinobi/Agudama Street D/Line, Port Harcourt 084-789419, 08054337146,
krisanyhospital20074md@yahoo.co.uk

40 Maritime Academy Of Nigeria, Oron Dr.Onyejiuwa H. Emeka EZK 000244 Medical Centre, MAN Oron, Campus: p.m.b. 1089,
Oron, Akwa Ibom

08033619718, 08126076783,
hygin2002@gmail.com

41 Mercyland Specialist Hospital Dr. KEJEH B. M EZP 000218 East/West Road, opp Conoil Petrol Station, Nkpulu
Junction, P/h

08023044592,
bkejeh@yahoo.com

42 Meridian Hospital Dr. Odo U.I EZP 000219 21, Igbokwe Street, D-Line, PH 08033137372 ,
meridianhospitalph@yahoo.com

43 Morning Star Hospital Dr. Ohia P.C EZP 000235 19/21, Isiokpo Street, D-Line, PH 8036717364
morningstarhospital@yahoo.com

44 New Mile One Hospital Dr OKAFOR B. U. EZP 000249 15 Emenike Street, Mile 1, Diobu Rivers State newmileonehospital@gmail.com
08089292397, 08132184968

45 New Orlins Clinic Ltd Dr I.E. Okereke EZP 000220 3 Etim Okpoyo Close, Off Aba Road, P/H 08037078692,
neworlinshospital@yahoo.com

46 Nigerian Port Authority Port Hacourt (NPA) Dr J.J.O. Agbo EZP 000300  NPA Medical Centre, Rivers Ports Complex, Port
Harcourt, Rivers State 08033318037, agboojj@gmail.com

47 NOBSAMS Hospital ltd HRM (Dr) S.N. Amaechi EZP 000221 44, Trans Amadi Road, P/H 08033091363,
nobsams_nigltd@yahoo.com

48 Olunwa Medical Centre Hon. Inimgbirene EZP 000245 No. 4 Amadi-Ama Road Via Tans Amadi Port
Harcourt Rivers State 8023011502

49 Medical Centre Onne Dr. Udonsak Samuel EZP 000222 Harbour road Onne, Port Harcourt, Rivers State . 08033167706,
medicalcentreonne@yahoo.com.

50 PalmersHospital Limited Dr Ibeauchi Okechukwu EZP 0002257 5/7AgipRoad, Rumueme, Port Harcourt, Rivers
State. palmers_hospital@yahoo.com, 08033406079

51 Ponyx Hospitals Ltd Dr. UMEH Obi Pius EZP 000203 Plot 26 Presidential Estate, GRA, Phase III
Opposite NDDC Port Harcourt, Rivers State

08103383385
ponyxhospitalsltd@yahoo.com

52 Princess Medical Centre Dr. Emi Membere- Otaji EZP 000224
7 National Supply Rd Bewac/Camco Junction,
Trans-Amadi Ind. Layout P.M.B. 046, Port Harcourt,
Nigeria.

08063674818, 08033395240,
pmc4health@gmail.com

53 Providence Clinic & Maternity Dr. Essiet Umofia EZP 000225 11 Railway Close, (Behind Nitel) D/Line, P.O. Box
12274, Port Hacourt, Nigeria

08068884913, 08033103332
ienoah2013@gmail.com

54 Rivon Clinic Dr. Okpala B.C EZP 000201 Plot C-1 Rumuogba Residential Area, PH 08033419470, 08037732403,
bencokpala@yahoo.com

55 Save a Life Mission Hospital DR. RICHARD OKOYE EZP 000252 38, Uyo street, off stadium Rd Rumuomasi, port
harcourt

info@savealifehospital.com 08100000851,
08100000651,

56 Sonabel Hospital Ltd Dr P.O.S Obele EZP 000230 14, Owbie Road, Oroazi, P/H 08033169491,
drposobele@yahoo.com

57 Sophike Medical Centre Dr. OKAFOR Esther EZP 000247 Road 6, Plot 9, Federal Housing Estate Amadi-Ama,
Port Harcourt Rivers State

08038905537
esther.okafor@sophikemedicalcentre.com

58 Springs Hospital Dr. E.C. Nwabunike EZP 000231 458 Ikwerre Road Kala Bus Stop, Rumuepirikom,
P.O.Box 4892 Port Harcourt

084-238670, 08030891309,
springshospital@yahoo.com

59 St. Martins Hospital DR. MARTINS NDE EZP 000251 68, Stadium Road Port Harcourt stmartinshospital@yahoo.com
08063661668 & 08129917699,

60 St. Catherine's Specialist Hospitals Ltd. Dr. John Okoye EZP 000233 14 Trans-Woji Road Woji, Port Harcourt 084-486451, 08084445495,
stgeorgesclinic@yahoo.com

61 St.Patrick’s Hospital Dr. Korubo I.F EZP 000234 3, Eastern By Pass, Off Ogbunabali Rd, PH 08033108009, 08167526735,
stpatricks_01@yahoo.com

62 Stevenson Medicare Limited Dr Daniel U.S. Onyetulem EZP 000256 28, Iwowari Avenue/ George Sekibo Road, Off
Sasun Round About, Port Harcourt, Rivers State.

stevensonmedicare@gmail.com,
info@stevensonmedicare.com,
www.stevensonmedicare.com

63 The Riverside Clinic Limited Dr. C. George-Yusuf EZP 000237 21,Harbour Road, PH. 08171671732, 08055166244,
the-riverside-clinic-ph@hotmail.com

64 The Shield Specialists Hospital Ltd. Dr V. A. Ofoegbu EZP 000227 Plot 4, Close D, Peace valley Estate, Trans Woji
Road P/H

08033122337,
vofoegbu@yahoo.com

65 Tobis Clinic & Consultants Mrs Bright Gabriel EZP 000254 Chief Melford Okilo Road (Opposite Sobaz Filling
station) Akenfa-Epie, Yenagoa, Bayelsa State.

www.tobisclinic.com, info@tobisclinic.com
08107580182, 08037462540

66 Valentine Hospital Dr. Bob-Manuel M.S.D EZP 000238 Plot 3B, Opp 20 Forces Avenue, Old GRA, PH 08033097127
valentine.hospitals@yahoo.com

67 Westhill Hospital DR. AZUBUIKE OGBA EZP 000253 Omoku street, D/line, Port Harcourt westhill.hospital@yahoo.com
08159072963, 08174630721,

68 Woji Cottage Hospital Dr. Douglas G.N EZP 000239 ALCON Rd, Woji Town, PH 08037678693,
chfdrgndouglas@yahoo.com.

69 B U Clinic / Hospital Ltd Dr.EMENENA Bright CZW 000311 8 Alabara Street Ugborikoko, Warri bucliniclimited@yahoo.com

70 Bendel Clinic Dr. M. B. Omatsola CZW 000307 19, Kagho Omomada Crescent, Off Enerhen Rd,
Effurun, Delta

08065215576, 08038978125
mbendelclinic@yahoo.com.

71 Bryant Hospital Dr Djebah Bright CZW 000312 13, Eti/Mudiaga Street off Emebiren Street Warri 08035510498, bryantshospitalltd@yahoo.com

72 Capitol Hill Clinic Dr. L. Okparanyote CZW 000301 2, Omamofe Silo Str, Off Deco Rd, Off Etuwewe
Rd, Warri

08034105481,
capotiolhillclinic@yahoo.com

73 Carin Heights Specialist Hospital DR. CHARLS NWAJEI CZW 000314 Oburuche street off Shell Rd,Sapele 08035687957, 09032088776
Carineheights@gmail.com

74 Day Spring Clinic DR. OBASA CZW 000310 PLOT 708, 2ND STREET, DDPP, BENDEL
ESTATE, WARRI

clinicdayspring@yahoo.com 08034952737,
08066673312

75 Delta Procare Clinic/Hospital Dr Agbalokwu Dubem (MBBS) CZW 000316
Behind NNPC Filling Station, Opposite Uti Junction,
DSC Expressway,Okuatata/Ugbomro, Effurun,
Delta State

08164526598, 08128326256,
deltaprocare@gmail.com

76 Fairviwe Hospital Dr. K. O. Ikpomwoba CZW 000313 1Fairview Hospital Drive, Okumagba Avenue Warri
Delta State 08069422492, warrifairviewhospital@yahoo.com

77 Lily Hospital Limited Dr. Okogun A.A. CZW 000302 6,Brisibe Lane Off Deco Road Warri Delta State,
Nigeria

07053351700, 07053351701,
alli@lilyhospitals.com

78 Pal Clinics And Marternity Dr. Okafor P.O. CZW 000309
Old West minister estate, Ekurede Urhobo street,
by angle park, Ogunu Road, Warri.
118, Warri/sapele Road Warri, Delta State

08036768631, 08050903747
palclinics@gmail.com

79 Ragal Clinic Dr. Abuah Felix CZW 000315 222,Jakpa Road Effurun,Delta State 08033488830,
regalclinic2007@yahoo.com

80 St. George's Specialist Clinic & Maternity Dr. (Mrs.) Ogelle O.O.
Dr Okparanyote Okiemute Ralph CZW 000306 6, Ukuweku estate, Effurun, Delta State

4 Idama street opp. Palmgrove Motel Gate, Warri

08037291313, 09020159883,
olive.ogelle@stgeorgesclinic.com.ng,
info@stgeorgesclinic.com.ng
stgeorgesclinic@yahoo.com

81 Twins Clinic Dr. Emmanuel Egboh CZW 000305 1,Twins Clinic Drive, Beside Wetland Microfinance
Bank, off Deco Road, Warri, Delta State

08063415845 Or 08023346502,
twinsclinicwarri@yahoo.co.uk

82 Unity Clinic Dr. Uzuegbu U. E CZW 000303 130, Warri-Sapele Rd, Warri 08037199279, 08037239508,
unityclinic@yahoo.com

83 Vertimon Medical Clinics Ltd. Dr. Tobore Kesiena CZW 000304 No 3, Merogun Rd, Warri 08033882397,
vertimon_clinik@yahoo.com

84 Westend Hospital And Diagnostic Centre 1 Dr. Felix Ngwuli CZW 000308 1,25th Street, Airport Road, warri, Delta State.
08074202395, 08077040127
admin@thewestendhospital.com,
medical@thewestendhospital.com,
clientrelations@thewestendhospital.com

95 King's Care Hospital Limited Dr ALASA A. H. NZA 000401 Plot 2181 brahim Babangida Way Wuse Zone 4
Abuja

07042328813,08033175840,
king'scare_hospital@yahoo.com

96 Sauki Private Hospital Dr Joule Akpakpan
Dr Sylvialine Emmanuel NZA 000402 5,Juba Street Zone 6 Wuse

09093335333,08120860094,
saukifrontdesk@gmail.com
saukiprivatehospital@yahoo.com
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